Assembly Office
CLERK'~ OFFICE For reading: January 23,2001

APPRO~JDate: L::-Q(3..:-:-: ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2001.21

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2001
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000) FROM AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND
(101) BALANCE TO NONDEPARTMENTAL TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR A PASS-
THROUGH GRANT TO THE ANCHORAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR THE YOUTH
RESTITUTION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, during the 2001 budget process, funding for the pass-through grant to

[...]

program to hire temporary employees to maintain and clean elementary school
playgrounds during the summer months.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Anchorage Assembly resolves:

Section 1: That the 2001 General Government Operating Budget is revised by
appropriating the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) from Areawide General
Fund (101) Balance to Nondepartmental to provide funding for a pass-through grant to the
Anchorage School District.

Section 2: That this resolution is effective upon passage and approval

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this dldayofr"'o -' 2001.